3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS
@COPYRIGHTZO BY ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 224PR2019 | M7 | YY
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 19009297 oo v oy
Bl ECR-20-009430 01JuL2020 | JWC | GB
2234095- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C | FCR-21-003387 18iAR2021 | INC | R
2234095-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2234095-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2234095-7 C TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2234095-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R | 22804411 INSERT, SHEAR 287
-] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP STZE TYPE N - ] | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] F - 2|7 2 2 1-18023-17 SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
INSUL |1.58 mm [.062] 0 S N I S 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
408-35042 an R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 237
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
N - T ] | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2844908~ | SCREW. LOCKING 99
TERMINAL NAME: AMPMODU CRIMP SNAP-IN 22-26 AWG R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 690438~ 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
3.18-3.96 mm [.125-.156 IN] 1.52mm MAX [.060 IN MAX] S B B B R c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 99
TERMINAL [14-25038 ] ] R | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 ¥ 65 93
APPUQAHQN -] | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - 1 1 1 1 240641-72 SPACER 31
R | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINALS APPLIEDZS: R | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
104480-2 104480-3 1044804 1-104480-? -2l 222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
1-104480-3 1-104480-7 -l 21222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE 'R CRIM F | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1338683~ FEED PAWL 50
ST7E rgl mm [ REFERENCE SETTING -4 444 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
PR 9 0 05 1 0seel 000 5 0 -2 |2 2| 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
4 MG 0 81+/-0 05 [ 032¢/- 0021 5 0 2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
56 NG 0 764/-0 05 [ 0304/ 0077 5 7 - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
E!!ﬂ R R R | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
R | 2305692- 1 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
Lfl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
zf: -2l 222 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T R A : 356835 - | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 26
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. E AR AR N 240792-1  |DRAG. TERMINAL 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1891247 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
zfx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 zii%%g!é EEE’ §E¥ ﬂg EQEDRREHQ Déj i 2"8 g?
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ / ’ -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - 131333 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED S | cl1955574 |SIRIPPER, oIDE FEED o
| R | 690518 -1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - L | 690463- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR (I
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. -2 02| 2] 2] 1-2168083-1 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
N - T ] | 1-690691-3 |PLATE,REAR SHEAR 15
*WARNING N - T T 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 2Tzl 2]2] 520280-5 [SPRING, COMPRESSION -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N e DA P MO
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N EEEEEEE 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
ERERE | 9-1803058-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R | 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
R | 21197571 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T | 2] 2] | 1633966-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N| T | 2] 2| | 1633860-4  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN» HOVER 2OAUGZOT - o
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK’ ELBIN ZSAUGZOWW -— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e Ty e ocean 518 Teco
Lee L Applicator
S h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL}CAHON e SIZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e — e Ml - leo2e3a09s
- CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE L ISR o e

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII } RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

77

ﬁﬁ%%%%ﬁl QH)%F
44.9740.05

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A |
—
RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE 20mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN> MOVER 2OAUG20T I - -
CHK TE C 1 1
SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS T ELBIN ZSAUGZOWW -— TE e y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25AUG201 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON mm L Ocean Side Feed
Lre b ) Applicator
s R 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q3 & oo :
AOmm STRQKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  [RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | |L— | i :
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL T I T EE S B s R e ) AW _ @:2234095
POST FEED PRE FEED : : CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  |SCM | o [ TR

O D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI




3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 By - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSEE SHEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2234095-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2234095-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2234095-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

T T 2280441-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 1282
APPLICATOR DATA B 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST[243
TTRE T 0T T 013 - NEEERE 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
NSl T 58 T 062 5 -2 ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR JBo ) SUCTIONS () ~ [ [ | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1237
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: AMPMODU CRIMP SNAP-IN 22-26 AWG | - ] 2119693-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 'ljf
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — 109990570 ARPLILATOR BRSO ASOLMBLT, OF

3.18-3.96 mm [.125-.1560 IN]J — [ 572mm MAX [.060 IN MAX] - | | LRI UM RSSENEL T, on PALIEIG 114¢
SN A - ‘ - [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
XEEMM%MN 114-25038 ) ) ANIEEERE 2119955-1 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
eI T ] ] ] - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198

TERMINALS APPUEDA - | | 690438-1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L c166085-1 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoHy, M3 X 8.0 19
I T S TS - 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
UV e - 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- 240641-2  |SPACER 181

- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171

- : - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170

M;E = CRI%NEEGW CRIMP HETGHT T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
F=|mm =L REFERENCE SETTING 2 T 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66

22 _AlG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.0 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161

c4 ANG 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.0021 ° 9.0 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.7 - 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156

- | 2| 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153

-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149

B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148

- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 141

- 2305692-1 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129

0 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2 ] 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 127

- 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B 1991c4-7  |OUIDE, FRONT STRIF 124
ThmaGE OF heEleaton - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23

A - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, _ 3 3 1-180728-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c119933-4 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 690518-1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A _ | | 690463- FLOATING SHEAR REAR 17

/N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - | 2| 2] 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
- 1-690691-3 |PLATE,REAR SHEAR 15

6. BgéﬁagN%?E%éﬁI%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R T 5119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. REAR 4
- 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 1803095-3  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

[ 1 ] 1 ] 9-1803058-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

- 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 5

- 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

- 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

SN 1633966-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3

- 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

UNIT T 1633860-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN» HOVER 2OAUG20TT - o
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F’ ELBIN ZSAUGZOWW -— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
PACIFIC VERSION S
e il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL}CATION e SIZE7 CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i — o Ml - ke—2234095

- CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR g O R

805 /1) | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII } RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

35.94%0.05 REF

DETATIL A
]
S
RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
\ ) DWN 2HAUG201 1
@‘ ! THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. C_ MOYER -— Tt C Fivit
- PACIFIC VERSION | = S —— T | WTE e
o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APTW? LBl 25AUG201 ] NAMEOCGQH Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (19) ~ ohown on sheets 3 of 4 4 4 of 4 R - e
5oST FEED SRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjitg N T T T T e
AAAAAA +- -
AAAAAAAA 7 FINISH 7 WETGHT } A 1 _ @:2234095
. - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | ¢*E [ oo |SHEET VI LG
SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2234095-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2234095-1

